
Supplementary Statement (2) 
Supplementary Statement to Hartlepool Health  
and Wellbeing Board 
Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment (PNA) 2022 
 
Date Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment Published: September 2022  
Date Supplementary Statement Issued: 10th July 2023 
 
CHANGE TO PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES - HOURS RECORDED IN THE 
PHARMACEUTICAL LIST*: 
 

Contractor: Bestway National Chemists Ltd  
Trading As: Well Pharmacy located at 107 York Road, Hartlepool, TS26 9DH  
 

The pharmacy will change supplementary hours as follows: 
 
Existing hours (prior to the change) 

Days Core contracted hours Supplementary hours  Total opening 
hours 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -17:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -17:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -17:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -17:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -17:30 
None 
None 

08:30-08:45; 12:45-13:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-13:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-13:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-13:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-13:30  
09:00-13:00 
09:00-13:00 

08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
09:00-13:00 
09:00-13:00 

 

Total hours  
per week 

40 13 53 

 
Revised hours with effect from 19th March 2023  

Days Core contracted hours Supplementary hours  Total opening 
hours 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -7:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -7:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -7:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -7:30 
08:45 -12:45; 13:30 -7:30 
None  
Closed 

08:30-08:45; 12:45-3:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-3:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-3:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-3:30  
08:30-08:45; 12:45-3:30  
09:00-13:00 
Closed 

 

08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
08:30-17:30 
09:00-13:00 
Closed 

Total 
Hours  
per week 

40 9 49 

 
*There is a distinction between core hours and supplementary hours for the purposes of 
maintaining the Pharmaceutical List. However, it is the total opening hours which shows 
the days on which and times at which pharmaceutical services will be available to the public 
in accordance with the Community Pharmacy Contractual Framework. 

 
Craig Blundred 
Director of Public Health 


